
 

 

 

 

Criteria 4 Infrastructure & learning Resources 

Key Indicator: 4.3 IT Infrastructure 

4.3.2 Student-Computer ratio 

(Data for the latest completed academic year) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

4.3.2 Student Computer Ratio 

Sr.No No. of Computer in 

the Institute 

No. of Student 

in the Institute 

Student-

Computer 

Ratio 

1 276 296 0.93 

 

Students-Computer ratio as per norms & Actuals 

Sr.No Particulars As per 

Norms 

Total Available 

1 No. of Student -

Computer Ratio 

4:1(UG) 

2:1(PG) 

No. of Student in the 

Institute: 296 

No. of Computer in the 

Institute: 276 

Student-Computer 

Ratio:0.93 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

ICT progressive Report 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr. No. ICT Facility Before 

2018 

2018-

19 

2019-

20 

2020-

21 

2021-

22 

2022-

23 

2023-

24 

1 No. of computers 10 15 20 30 40 42 45 

2 No. of Printers 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

3 No. of Wi-Fi 

routers  

6 6 6 6 6 6 6 

4 Internet facility 100 

mbps 

100 

mbps 

100 

mbps 

100 

mbps 

100 

mbps 

100 

mbps 

100 

mbps 

5 Scanners 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 


